

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
& PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 34  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A  
CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS


BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

APRIL 13, 2023  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
A. CAROTHERS  
APRIL 13, 2023  
0474-0234 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3
1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$588,988.60	\$954,317.60	\$645,316.10	\$620,988.60
2) BAY UTILITIES, LLC	\$616,274.20	\$1,027,563.30	\$718,865.90	\$652,274.20
3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$659,750.55	\$1,062,372.55	\$727,263.55	\$713,750.55
4) CE BARKER LTD	\$698,017.66	\$1,126,012.76	\$761,914.75	\$764,496.16
5) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	\$854,373.83	\$1,264,587.83	\$918,571.33	\$904,273.83

CALENDAR DAYS 30/30



  
I, Micah Kreikemeier, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

04/19/2023

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 34  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A  
 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 0474-0234 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) BAY UTILITIES, LLC		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM</b>									
1	8-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1880	\$34.50	\$64,860.00	\$35.00	\$65,800.00	\$33.00	\$62,040.00
2	4-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	621	\$18.25	\$11,333.25	\$18.00	\$11,178.00	\$16.00	\$9,936.00
3	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE AND BOX, AND LEAD PIPE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$5,425.00	\$27,125.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$34,500.00
4	8-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,815.00	\$9,075.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2501	\$0.01	\$25.01	\$0.10	\$250.10	\$0.05	\$125.05
6	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$705.00	\$11,280.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$620.00	\$9,920.00
7	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,065.00	\$8,520.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$940.00	\$7,520.00
8	WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
<b>DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$132,978.26</b>		<b>\$128,228.10</b>		<b>\$138,641.05</b>
<b>DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM</b>									
1	STANDARD PRECAST 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' – 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,325.00	\$9,975.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
2	STANDARD PRECAST 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' – 10' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$5,695.00	\$51,255.00	\$5,300.00	\$47,700.00	\$7,200.00	\$64,800.00
3	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	2.93	\$152.00	\$445.36	\$225.00	\$659.25	\$250.00	\$732.50
4	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	18.37	\$254.00	\$4,665.98	\$405.00	\$7,439.85	\$450.00	\$8,266.50
5	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0'-8' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	83	\$35.50	\$2,946.50	\$41.00	\$3,403.00	\$25.00	\$2,075.00
6	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8'-12" CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2063	\$35.50	\$73,236.50	\$42.00	\$86,646.00	\$28.00	\$57,764.00
7	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD ASTM D-3034, SDR 26 ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, CLEANOUT, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	954	\$35.50	\$33,867.00	\$44.00	\$41,976.00	\$37.00	\$35,298.00
8	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, CLEAN OUT AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$1,370.00	\$15,070.00	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$1,950.00	\$21,450.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3100	\$0.60	\$1,860.00	\$0.10	\$310.00	\$0.05	\$155.00
10	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
11	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$610.00	\$1,220.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 34  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A  
 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 0474-0234 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) BAY UTILITIES, LLC		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
<b>DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$194,551.34</b>		<b>\$221,284.10</b>		<b>\$206,841.00</b>	
<b>DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES</b>										
1	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE, FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ALL ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$3,350.00	\$26,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$23,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$33,600.00	
2	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	980	\$85.20	\$83,496.00	\$79.00	\$77,420.00	\$92.00	\$90,160.00	
3	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	400	\$104.50	\$41,800.00	\$98.00	\$39,200.00	\$117.00	\$46,800.00	
4	STAGE I – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$1,690.00	\$15,210.00	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	
5	STAGE II – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$2,510.00	\$20,080.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	
6	EXCAVATION, HAULING, GRADING AND HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF OUTFALL SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$7.80	\$2,340.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	
7	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 24" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
8	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 30" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1380	\$0.25	\$345.00	\$0.10	\$138.00	\$0.05	\$69.00	
10	STORM WATER POLLUTION PROTECTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	
<b>DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$203,271.00</b>		<b>\$201,858.00</b>		<b>\$248,279.00</b>	
<b>DIVISION IV - OFFSITE SANITARY</b>										
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	390	\$35.50	\$13,845.00	\$38.00	\$14,820.00	\$39.00	\$15,210.00	
2	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	390	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$0.10	\$39.00	\$0.05	\$19.50	
3	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$103.00	\$103.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	
<b>DIVISION IV - OFFSITE SANITARY SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$14,338.00</b>		<b>\$15,359.00</b>		<b>\$15,314.50</b>	
<b>DIVISION V – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>										
1	WET SAND CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	
2	DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	
3	EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
4	BLOCK SODDING, PER SECTION 12 SPECIFICATION (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	500	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.30	\$150.00	
5	BROADCAST SEEDING OF RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$456.00	\$456.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 34  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A  
 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 0474-0234 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) BAY UTILITIES, LLC		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6	STRIPPING MINIMUM OF 4-INCHES OF SURFACE MATERIAL AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
7	INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT (AT WRITTEN DIRECTION BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE, USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS (0-0.5 MILES), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
9	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$61.00	\$610.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
10	DEDUCTION ON STAGE II INLETS (TYPE 'C' AND 'C-1') NOT CONSTRUCTED FOR THIS PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00
11	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$750.00
12	ADJUST MANHOLE RIM TO FINAL GRADE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$254.00	\$2,794.00	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
13	4" WHITE P.V.C. SLEEVES FOR IRRIGATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
14	8" WHITE P.V.C. SLEEVES FOR IRRIGATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	75	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$63.00	\$4,725.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00
<b>DIVISION V – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$43,850.00</b>		<b>\$49,545.00</b>		<b>\$50,675.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS</b>									
1	EXCAVATION WITHIN FUTURE ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (0-0.5 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT COMPACTION TO +95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPING TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3210	\$4.50	\$14,445.00	\$8.00	\$25,680.00	\$4.00	\$12,840.00
2	6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	5630	\$3.10	\$17,453.00	\$5.17	\$29,107.10	\$5.00	\$28,150.00
3	CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (10% CEMENT BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY OWNER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	150	\$325.00	\$48,750.00	\$290.00	\$43,500.00	\$255.00	\$38,250.00
4	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	5204	\$49.50	\$257,598.00	\$53.00	\$275,812.00	\$55.00	\$286,220.00
5	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	480	\$3.60	\$1,728.00	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$5.00	\$2,400.00
6	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3300	\$3.60	\$11,880.00	\$4.00	\$13,200.00	\$5.00	\$16,500.00
7	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, (LOCATION TO BE DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
9	80MM, 4-INCH X 8-INCH TAN AND PEWTER HOLLAND STONE PARKWAY SERIES PAVERS BY PAVERSTONE, COMPLETE IN PLACES	SF	680	\$14.50	\$9,860.00	\$20.00	\$13,600.00	\$20.00	\$13,600.00
10	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$49.00	\$98.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
11	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	40	\$7.30	\$292.00	\$30.50	\$1,220.00	\$39.00	\$1,560.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$365,329.00</b>		<b>\$411,289.10</b>		<b>\$402,622.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2</b>									

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 34  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A  
 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 0474-0234 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) BAY UTILITIES, LLC		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	EXCAVATION WITHIN FUTURE ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (0-0.5 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT COMPACTION TO +95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPING TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	370	\$4.50	\$1,665.00	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$8.00	\$2,960.00
2	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	807	\$49.50	\$39,946.50	\$88.10	\$71,096.70	\$59.00	\$47,613.00
3	6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	870	\$3.10	\$2,697.00	\$10.00	\$8,700.00	\$5.50	\$4,785.00
4	CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (10% CEMENT BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY OWNER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	23	\$325.00	\$7,475.00	\$290.00	\$6,670.00	\$255.00	\$5,865.00
5	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	95	\$3.60	\$342.00	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$6.00	\$570.00
6	4"X12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	470	\$3.60	\$1,692.00	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$6.00	\$2,820.00
7	STAGE II - MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,510.00	\$2,510.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2 SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$56,327.50</b>		<b>\$102,591.70</b>		<b>\$67,513.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3</b>									
1	HAUL PAVEMENT SPOILS (BOTH SUITABLE AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL), OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3 SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$32,000.00</b>		<b>\$36,000.00</b>		<b>\$54,000.00</b>
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					\$132,978.26		\$128,228.10		\$138,641.05
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM					\$194,551.34		\$221,284.10		\$206,841.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES					\$203,271.00		\$201,858.00		\$248,279.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV - OFFSITE SANITARY					\$14,338.00		\$15,359.00		\$15,314.50
SUBTOTAL DIVISION V – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$43,850.00		\$49,545.00		\$50,675.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$588,988.60</b>		<b>\$616,274.20</b>		<b>\$659,750.55</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS</b>									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$588,988.60		\$616,274.20		\$659,750.55
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS					\$365,329.00		\$411,289.10		\$402,622.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS</b>					<b>\$954,317.60</b>		<b>\$1,027,563.30</b>		<b>\$1,062,372.55</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2</b>									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$588,988.60		\$616,274.20		\$659,750.55
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2					\$56,327.50		\$102,591.70		\$67,513.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2</b>					<b>\$645,316.10</b>		<b>\$718,865.90</b>		<b>\$727,263.55</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3</b>									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$588,988.60		\$616,274.20		\$659,750.55
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3					\$32,000.00		\$36,000.00		\$54,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3</b>					<b>\$620,988.60</b>		<b>\$652,274.20</b>		<b>\$713,750.55</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 34  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A  
 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 0474-0234 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CE BARKER LTD		5) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b><i>DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM</i></b>							
1	8-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1880	\$40.91	\$76,910.80	\$45.00	\$84,600.00
2	4-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	621	\$23.43	\$14,550.03	\$26.00	\$16,146.00
3	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE AND BOX, AND LEAD PIPE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$7,238.87	\$36,194.35	\$6,450.00	\$32,250.00
4	8-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$2,097.61	\$10,488.05	\$2,220.00	\$11,100.00
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2501	\$0.02	\$50.02	\$0.12	\$300.12
6	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$931.66	\$14,906.56	\$606.00	\$9,696.00
7	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,416.43	\$11,331.44	\$1,370.00	\$10,960.00
8	WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,614.23	\$1,614.23	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00
<b>DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$166,045.48</b>		<b>\$166,092.12</b>
<b><i>DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM</i></b>							
1	STANDARD PRECAST 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' – 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,265.02	\$9,795.06	\$4,040.00	\$12,120.00
2	STANDARD PRECAST 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' – 10' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$5,542.68	\$49,884.12	\$6,140.00	\$55,260.00
3	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	2.93	\$270.40	\$792.27	\$204.00	\$597.72
4	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	18.37	\$393.82	\$7,234.47	\$407.00	\$7,476.59
5	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0'-8' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	83	\$42.87	\$3,558.21	\$58.00	\$4,814.00
6	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2063	\$43.75	\$90,256.25	\$58.00	\$119,654.00
7	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD ASTM D-3034, SDR 26 ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, CLEANOUT, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	954	\$66.96	\$63,879.84	\$77.00	\$73,458.00
8	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, CLEAN OUT AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$1,024.34	\$11,267.74	\$2,470.00	\$27,170.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3100	\$0.02	\$62.00	\$0.12	\$372.00
10	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00
11	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$971.74	\$1,943.48	\$947.00	\$1,894.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 34  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A  
 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 0474-0234 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CE BARKER LTD		5) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$239,673.44</b>		<b>\$304,016.31</b>
<b>DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES</b>							
1	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE, FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ALL ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$3,023.79	\$24,190.32	\$5,230.00	\$41,840.00
2	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	980	\$107.67	\$105,516.60	\$119.00	\$116,620.00
3	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	400	\$134.03	\$53,612.00	\$139.00	\$55,600.00
4	STAGE I – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$1,452.99	\$13,076.91	\$3,260.00	\$29,340.00
5	STAGE II – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,452.99	\$11,623.92	\$3,910.00	\$31,280.00
6	EXCAVATION, HAULING, GRADING AND HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF OUTFALL SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$19.58	\$5,874.00	\$3.70	\$1,110.00
7	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 24" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,872.02	\$3,872.02	\$2,470.00	\$2,470.00
8	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 30" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,872.02	\$7,744.04	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1380	\$0.02	\$27.60	\$0.12	\$165.60
10	STORM WATER POLLUTION PROTECTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,178.10	\$1,178.10	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00
<b>DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$226,715.51</b>		<b>\$286,465.60</b>
<b>DIVISION IV - OFFSITE SANITARY</b>							
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	390	\$57.07	\$22,257.30	\$72.00	\$28,080.00
2	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	390	\$0.02	\$7.80	\$0.12	\$46.80
3	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,280.83	\$1,280.83	\$372.00	\$372.00
<b>DIVISION IV - OFFSITE SANITARY SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$23,545.93</b>		<b>\$28,498.80</b>
<b>DIVISION V – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>							
1	WET SAND CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
2	DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
3	EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	BLOCK SODDING, PER SECTION 12 SPECIFICATION (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	500	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.80	\$400.00
5	BROADCAST SEEDING OF RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 34  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A  
 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 0474-0234 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CE BARKER LTD		5) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6	STRIPPING MINIMUM OF 4-INCHES OF SURFACE MATERIAL AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00
7	INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT (AT WRITTEN DIRECTION BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE, USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS (0-0.5 MILES), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,274.82	\$4,274.82	\$22,100.00	\$22,100.00
9	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$48.00	\$480.00
10	DEDUCTION ON STAGE II INLETS (TYPE 'C' AND 'C-1') NOT CONSTRUCTED FOR THIS PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00
11	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.75	\$875.00
12	ADJUST MANHOLE RIM TO FINAL GRADE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$346.00	\$3,806.00
13	4" WHITE P.V.C. SLEEVES FOR IRRIGATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$47.07	\$2,353.50	\$27.00	\$1,350.00
14	8" WHITE P.V.C. SLEEVES FOR IRRIGATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	75	\$70.05	\$5,253.75	\$70.00	\$5,250.00
<b>DIVISION V – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$42,037.30</b>	<b>\$69,301.00</b>	

**ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS**

1	EXCAVATION WITHIN FUTURE ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (0-0.5 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT COMPACTION TO +95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPING TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3210	\$6.73	\$21,603.30	\$6.20	\$19,902.00
2	6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	5630	\$4.92	\$27,699.60	\$5.00	\$28,150.00
3	CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (10% CEMENT BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY OWNER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	150	\$246.84	\$37,026.00	\$253.00	\$37,950.00
4	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	5204	\$57.74	\$300,478.96	\$56.00	\$291,424.00
5	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	480	\$5.72	\$2,745.60	\$4.50	\$2,160.00
6	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3300	\$5.72	\$18,876.00	\$4.50	\$14,850.00
7	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, (LOCATION TO BE DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,739.10	\$1,739.10	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00
8	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,197.70	\$3,197.70	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9	80MM, 4-INCH X 8-INCH TAN AND PEWTER HOLLAND STONE PARKWAY SERIES PAVERS BY PAVERSTONE, COMPLETE IN PLACES	SF	680	\$18.51	\$12,586.80	\$16.00	\$10,880.00
10	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$235.62	\$471.24	\$194.00	\$388.00
11	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	40	\$39.27	\$1,570.80	\$11.00	\$440.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$427,995.10</b>	<b>\$410,214.00</b>	

**ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2**



**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 34  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A  
 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 APRIL 13, 2023  
 0474-0234 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) CE BARKER LTD		5) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	EXCAVATION WITHIN FUTURE ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (0-0.5 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT COMPACTION TO +95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPING TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	370	\$6.73	\$2,490.10	\$6.20	\$2,294.00
2	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	807	\$57.74	\$46,596.18	\$56.00	\$45,192.00
3	6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	870	\$4.92	\$4,280.40	\$5.00	\$4,350.00
4	CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (10% CEMENT BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY OWNER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	23	\$246.84	\$5,677.32	\$253.00	\$5,819.00
5	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	95	\$5.72	\$543.40	\$4.50	\$427.50
6	4"X12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	470	\$5.72	\$2,688.40	\$4.50	\$2,115.00
7	STAGE II - MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,621.29	\$1,621.29	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2 SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$63,897.09</b>		<b>\$64,197.50</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3</b>							
1	HAUL PAVEMENT SPOILS (BOTH SUITABLE AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL), OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$66,478.50	\$66,478.50	\$49,900.00	\$49,900.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3 SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$66,478.50</b>		<b>\$49,900.00</b>
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>							
SUBTOTAL DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					\$166,045.48		\$166,092.12
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM					\$239,673.44		\$304,016.31
SUBTOTAL DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES					\$226,715.51		\$286,465.60
SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV - OFFSITE SANITARY					\$23,545.93		\$28,498.80
SUBTOTAL DIVISION V – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$42,037.30		\$69,301.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$698,017.66</b>		<b>\$854,373.83</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS</b>							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$698,017.66		\$854,373.83
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS					\$427,995.10		\$410,214.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS</b>					<b>\$1,126,012.76</b>		<b>\$1,264,587.83</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2</b>							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$698,017.66		\$854,373.83
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2					\$63,897.09		\$64,197.50
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2</b>					<b>\$761,914.75</b>		<b>\$918,571.33</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3</b>							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$698,017.66		\$854,373.83
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3					\$66,478.50		\$49,900.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3</b>					<b>\$764,496.16</b>		<b>\$904,273.83</b>